BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ERVIN STREET PHASE III GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ APRIL 16, 2024 0386-3063A (9.2)



I, JAMES POTTHARST, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TC G/ CI AF LJ C AF	O SERVE ERVIN STREET ALVESTON COUNTY MUI	WATER, SANITARY SEW PHASE III NICIPAL UTILITY DISTRIC ALVESTON COUNTY, TEX	CT NO. 73	CILITIES		
			1) TEXASITE	, LLC	2) R CONSTRUCTI	ON CIVIL, LLC	3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	TION SERVICES LLC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER SYSTEM ITEMS								
1 8° P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	67	\$41.00	\$2,747.00	\$47.00	\$3,149.00	\$164.00	\$10,988.00
2 8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE AND BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,038.00	\$2,038.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3 BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,858.00	\$13,716.00	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00
4 FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$7,266.00	\$7,266.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00
5 EXISTING FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY (TO BE ADJUSTED), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$911.00	\$911.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
6 EXISTING FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY (TO BE REMOVED), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,027.00	\$1,027.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
7 EXISTING GATE VALVE AND BOX (TO BE ADJUSTED), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$302.00	\$302.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$84.00	\$84.00
8 24" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, AND BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$23,374.00	\$23,374.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
9 WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATERLINE TO EXISTING 24" WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,974.00	\$5,974.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	67	\$2.00	\$134.00	\$2.00	\$134.00	\$2.00	\$134.00
11 DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.34	\$5,104.00	\$1,735.36	\$1,200.00	\$408.00	\$7,900.00	\$2,686.00
WATER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$59,224.36		\$61,851.00		\$56,962.00
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS								
1 8" PVC SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, DR 35, CLASS 160, 16' – 20' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	388	\$55.00	\$21,340.00	\$60.00	\$23,280.00	\$98.00	\$38,024.00
2 8" PVC SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, DR 35, CLASS 160, OVER 20' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	201	\$60.00	\$12,060.00	\$72.00	\$14,472.00	\$113.00	\$22,713.00
3 STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6"- 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0" - 8" DEPTH), INCLUDING INTERIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,770.00	\$11,310.00	\$7,900.00	\$23,700.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00
4 EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, OVER 8' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	37.62	\$261.00	\$9,818.82	\$260.00	\$9,781.20	\$350.00	\$13,167.00
5 FINAL ADJUSTMENT TO SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$170.00	\$510.00
6 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PLUG, ALL SIZES, AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$447.00	\$1,341.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$730.00	\$2,190.00
7 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	589	\$2.00	\$1,178.00	\$2.00	\$1,178.00	\$2.00	\$1,178.00
8 DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	589	\$20.00	\$11,780.00	\$20.00	\$11,780.00	\$20.00	\$11,780.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY:		CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ERVIN STREET PHASE III GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ							
TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.				PRIL 16, 2024 386-3063A (9.2)					
				1) TEXASITE	E. LLC	2) R CONSTRUCTIO	ON CIVIL. LLC	3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	ION SERVICES LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	589	\$3.00	\$1,767.00	\$3.00	\$1,767.00	\$3.00	\$1,767.00
SANITARY SEWER SYSTE	M ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$70,597.82		\$87,158.20		\$106,029.00
DRAINAGE FACILITIES IT	EMS								
	WER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, 3 AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1120	\$86.00	\$96,320.00	\$100.00	\$112,000.00	\$88.00	\$98,560.00
	WER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, 6 AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	562	\$108.00	\$60,696.00	\$124.00	\$69,688.00	\$111.00	\$62,382.00
	WER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, 5 AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	237	\$162.00	\$38,394.00	\$182.00	\$43,134.00	\$152.00	\$36,024.00
	WER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, 5 AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	78	\$209.00	\$16,302.00	\$126.00	\$9,828.00	\$205.00	\$15,990.00
	WER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, 5 AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$239.00	\$23,900.00	\$256.00	\$25,600.00	\$283.00	\$28,300.00
	RD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE "H-2" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, ROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN	EA	6	\$1,624.00	\$9,744.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
INCLUDES TEMPOR	RD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE "H-2" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, ARY SAND-FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND DL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,624.00	\$9,744.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00
CONCRETE AST-IN-	RD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED PLACE "C-1" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PROTECTION SE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,856.00	\$7,424.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
CONCRETE CAST-IN	RD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED N-PLACE "C-1" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES TEMPORARY AP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, SE	EA	4	\$2,668.00	\$10,672.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
10 REINFORCED CONC COMPLETE IN PLAC	CRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, E	EA	1	\$3,944.00	\$3,944.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00
	FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, URTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,480.00	\$17,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$25,500.00
	FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, URTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$4,640.00	\$13,920.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$6,900.00	\$20,700.00
	T OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BOX D INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN	EA	8	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
14 18" RIP RAP, COMPL	LETE IN PLACE	SY	70	\$128.00	\$8,960.00	\$135.00	\$9,450.00	\$122.00	\$8,540.00
	NCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL INER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, LETE IN PLACE	SY	78	\$151.00	\$11,778.00	\$120.00	\$9,360.00	\$112.00	\$8,736.00

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION:		ר כ ע ע נ	CONSTRUCTION OF THE FO SERVE ERVIN STREET GALVESTON COUNTY MU CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, G/ APRIL 16, 2024 JA ENGINEERING, INC.	PHASE III NICIPAL UTILITY DISTRIC	CT NO. 73	CILITIES		
TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:		A	C CORTEZ APRIL 16, 2024					
LJA JOB NO.		(0386-3063A (9.2) 1) TEXASITE		2) R CONSTRUCTIO		3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
16 DRAINAGE SWALES, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	207	\$2.00	\$414.00	\$6.00	\$1,242.00	\$17.00	\$3,519.00
17 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2079	\$2.00	\$4,158.00	\$2.00	\$4,158.00	\$2.00	\$4,158.00
18 TV INSPECTION, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2097	\$3.00	\$6,291.00	\$3.00	\$6,291.00	\$3.00	\$6,291.00
19 TEMPORARY EARTHEN COFFER DAM REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES PUMPING, INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$340,769.00		\$384,451.00		\$378,830.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS								
1 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE, TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	МО	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,060.00	\$4,060.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6 REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF OLD GATHERING PIPELINES, (ASSUMED TO BE EVACUATED AND WITHOUT CONTAMINANTS), AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER ALL NECESSARY ENVIRONMENTAL PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00
7 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
8 WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED AS FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2488	\$3.00	\$7,464.00	\$1.00	\$2,488.00	\$2.20	\$5,473.60
9 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00
10 EXISITING STOCKPILE TO BE HAULED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, LESS THAN 0.50 MILES AWAY, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	11000	\$5.00	\$55,000.00	\$3.50	\$38,500.00	\$5.60	\$61,600.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$101,524.00		\$88,988.00		\$116,223.60
ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1 ITEMS								
1 48" HDPE STORM SEWER, AASHTO M-294, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, IN LIEU OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEM NO. 5, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$123.00	\$12,300.00	\$126.00	\$12,600.00	\$184.00	\$18,400.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1 ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$12,300.00		\$12,600.00		\$18,400.00

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

	\$60,22 4.00	φ01,001.00	\$00,002.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS	\$70,597.82	\$87,158.20	\$106,029.00
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS	\$340,769.00	\$384,451.00	\$378,830.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS	\$101,524.00	\$88,988.00	\$116,223.60
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID	\$572,115.18	\$622,448.20	\$658,044.60
ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1 ITEMS			
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID	\$572,115.18	\$622,448.20	\$658,044.60
DEDUCT DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO.5	-\$23,900.00	-\$25,600.00	-\$28,300.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1 ITEMS	\$12,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$18,400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1 ITEMS	\$560,515.18	\$609,448.20	\$648,144.60
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1 ITEMS	\$560,515.18	\$609,448.20	\$648,144.60

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE:

BIDDING SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL WATER SYSTEM ITEMS

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM

BID OPENING LOCATION:

DESCRIPTION

\$59,224.36

TOTAL COST

1) TEXASITE, LLC

UNIT COST

UNIT

QTY

2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

TOTAL COST

\$61,851.00

UNIT COST

3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

TOTAL COST

\$56,962.00

UNIT COST

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		TO GA CIT API LJA C C API	SERVE ERVIN STREET			CILITIES	
			4) FELLERS AND	CLARK LP	5) CROSTEX CONS	FRUCTION INC.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
WATER SYSTEM ITEMS							
1 8" P.V.C. WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, RESTRAINED JOINTS WHERE NECESSARY, AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	67	\$130.20	\$8,723.40	\$37.00	\$2,479.00	InC.
2 8" RESILIENT SEATED GATE VALVE AND BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,202.65	\$2,202.65	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
3 BLUE DEAD END FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,966.10	\$13,932.20	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	
4 FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLET IN PLACE	E EA	1	\$6,966.10	\$6,966.10	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
5 EXISTING FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY (TO BE ADJUSTED), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$805.85	\$805.85	\$750.00	\$750.00	
6 EXISTING FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY (TO BE REMOVED), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$328.30	\$328.30	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
7 EXISTING GATE VALVE AND BOX (TO BE ADJUSTED), ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$119.40	\$119.40	\$250.00	\$250.00	
8 24" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, AND BOX, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$16,644.06	\$16,644.06	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
9 WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATERLINE TO EXISTING 24" WATERLINE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$179.10	\$179.10	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
10 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	67	\$2.00	\$134.00	\$2.00	\$134.00	
11 DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	0.34	\$119.39	\$40.59	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00	
WATER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:			*	\$50,075.65		\$45,613.00	
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS							
1 8° PVC SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, DR 35, CLASS 160, 16' – 20' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	388	\$112.50	\$43,650.00	\$70.00	\$27,160.00	
2 8° PVC SEWER PIPE (GREEN), ASTM D-3034, DR 35, CLASS 160, OVER 20' DEPTH, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	201	\$112.50	\$22,612.50	\$100.00	\$20,100.00	
3 STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0" – 8" DEPTH), INCLUDING INTERIOR COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,760.60	\$11,281.80	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	
4 EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, OVER 8' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	37.62	\$232.80	\$8,757.94	\$530.00	\$19,938.60	
5 FINAL ADJUSTMENT TO SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$200.00	\$600.00	
6 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER PLUG, ALL SIZES, AND CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$417.85	\$1,253.55	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
7 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	589	\$2.00	\$1,178.00	\$2.00	\$1,178.00	
8 DEWATERING PER LF OF PIPE (NO SEPARATE PAY FOR DOUBLE ROW IF NEEDED), ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	589	\$25.00	\$14,725.00	\$20.00	\$11,780.00	

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE:	CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ERVIN STREET PHASE III GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 16, 2024						
BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		C C APF	ENGINEERING, INC. ORTEZ RIL 16, 2024 6-3063A (9.2)				
			4) FELLERS AND	CLARK LP	5) CROSTEX CONST	RUCTION INC.	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
9 TV INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	589	\$3.00	\$1,767.00	\$3.00	\$1,767.00	
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$105,225.82		\$101,423.60	
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS							
1 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1120	\$104.30	\$116,816.00	\$90.00	\$100,800.00	InC.
2 30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	562	\$122.95	\$69,097.90	\$113.00	\$63,506.00	
3 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	237	\$164.15	\$38,903.55	\$154.00	\$36,498.00)
4 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	78	\$214.65	\$16,742.70	\$204.00	\$15,912.00	
5 48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, WITH RUBBER GASKET JOINTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$252.30	\$25,230.00	\$245.00	\$24,500.00	
6 STAGE I – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE "H-2" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$1,116.25	\$6,697.50	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	
7 STAGE II – STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE "H-2" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES TEMPORARY SAND-FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,483.20	\$14,899.20	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	
8 STAGE I – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE AST-IN-PLACE "C-1" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,259.50	\$5,038.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	
9 STAGE II – STANDARD 10' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE "C-1" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES TEMPORARY SAND-FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$3,014.45	\$12,057.80	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
10 REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "E" INLET, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,820.30	\$3,820.30	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
11 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$2,809.50	\$14,047.50	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	
12 TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,575.55	\$10,726.65	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	
13 FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED MANHOLE AND JUNCTION BC RIM ELEVATION AND INLET THROAT AND OPENING ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	DX EA	8	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	
14 18" RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	70	\$95.50	\$6,685.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	
15 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' MINIMUM TOE WALLS ALL AROUND, 2' CLAY LINER BELOW ALL SLOPE PAVING, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	78	\$137.30	\$10,709.40	\$125.00	\$9,750.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:	CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ERVIN STREET PHASE III GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS							
BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.		AP LJA C C AP	RIL 16, 2024 A ENGINEERING, INC. CORTEZ RIL 16, 2024 36-3063A (9.2)	ALVESTON COUNTY, T				
			4) FELLERS AND	CLARK LP	5) CROSTEX CONS	TRUCTION INC.		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
16 DRAINAGE SWALES, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	207	\$5.95	\$1,231.65	\$4.50	\$931.50	nC.	
17 TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2079	\$2.00	\$4,158.00	\$2.00	\$4,158.00		
18 TV INSPECTION, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2097	\$3.00	\$6,291.00	\$3.00	\$6,291.00		
19 TEMPORARY EARTHEN COFFER DAM REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDES PUMPING, INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$11,938.45	\$11,938.45	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$375,090.68		\$357,946.50		
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS					_			
1 INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00)	
2 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTION FEE, TO BE PAID PRIOR TO THE PRECONSTRUCTION MEETING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	МО	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00		
3 INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
4 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,193.85	\$1,193.85	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
5 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,796.90	\$1,796.90		
6 REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF OLD GATHERING PIPELINES, (ASSUMED TO BE EVACUATED AND WITHOUT CONTAMINANTS), AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, PER ALL NECESSARY ENVIRONMENTAL PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$22.70	\$11,350.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00		
7 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		
8 WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE USED AS FILL PER THE GRADING PLAN WITHIN SECTION, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2488	\$3.00	\$7,464.00	\$2.50	\$6,220.00		
9 OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00		
10 EXISITING STOCKPILE TO BE HAULED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, LESS THAN 0.50 MILES AWAY, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	11000	\$7.10	\$78,100.00	\$10.00	\$110,000.00		
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$132,607.85		\$170,016.90		
ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1 ITEMS								
1 48" HDPE STORM SEWER, AASHTO M-294, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, IN LIEU OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEM NO. 5, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$159.25	\$15,925.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00		
ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1 ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$15,925.00		\$14,500.00		

BID TABULATION FOR: BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.			CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE ERVIN STREET PHASE III GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS APRIL 16, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ APRIL 16, 2024 0386-3063A (9.2)					
			4) FELLERS A	ND CLARK LP	5) CROSTEX CON	ISTRUCTION INC.		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
BIDDING SUMMARY								
SUBTOTAL WATER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$50,075.65		\$45,613.00		
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS				\$105,225.82		\$45,613.00 \$101,423.60		
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS				\$375,090.68		\$357,946.50		
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS				\$132,607.85		\$170,016.90		
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$663,000.00		\$675,000.00		
ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1 ITEMS								
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$663,000.00		\$675,000.00		
DEDUCT DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO.5				-\$25,230.00		-\$24,500.00		
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1 ITEMS				\$15,925.00		\$14,500.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 1 ITE	NS			\$653,695.00		\$665,000.00		
		0		36				

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES

BID TABULATION FOR: